## PRESS INFO

April 21, 2022



ERICSSON NIKOLA TESLA d.d. Krapinska 45 10000 Zagreb

SECURITY: ERNT (ISIN: HRERNTRA0000)

LEI: 5299001W91BFWSUOVD63

HOME MEMBER STATE: Republic of Croatia

REGULATED MARKET SEGMENT: Regular Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange

# Proposal for dividend of HRK 64 per share

At the meeting held on April 20, 2022, Ericsson Nikola Tesla Supervisory Board and Managing Director made a joint proposal to shareholders at the Annual General Meeting to adopt a decision regarding the dividend payment of HRK 64 per share.

Ericsson Nikola Tesla Annual General Meeting will be held on June 27, 2022. The shareholders who will have the Company shares registered on their securities account in the Central Depository & Clearing Company on July 01, 2022 are entitled to dividend payment. Ex-dividend date is June 30, 2022.

#### **Communications Ericsson Nikola Tesla**

Ericsson Nikola Tesla is an associated company of the Ericsson Group which leads and supports modern communications. The company's activities include marketing and sales, research and development, design of the total communications solution, services in the multiservice and mobile networks area including the mobile Internet and complex system integration in all business areas. The company provides innovative ICT solutions that constantly improve people's life and create new value. Shares of Ericsson Nikola Tesla are traded in the Regular Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange under the stock exchange symbol ERNT-R-A.

#### Related

www.ericsson.hr www.facebook.com/ericssonnikolatesla/

# PRESS INFO

April 21, 2022



## CONTACT:

Snježana Bahtijari Director Marketing, Communication and CSR Ericsson Nikola Tesla

Tel.: + 385 1 365 4556

E-mail: snjezana.bahtijari@ericsson.com